





Press release July 6, 2010

## An innovative social agreement

## The European Metalworkers' Federation, Alstom and Schneider Electric sign a European agreement regarding the social commitments made in the framework of the joint acquisition of Areva T&D

The European Metalworkers' Federation (EMF), Alstom and Schneider Electric have concluded a European agreement that reflects the strong commitments of the two industrial Groups on the integration of Areva T&D's employees, to provide them with a professional future and better prospects to develop their long-term potential. Patrick Kron, Alstom Chairman and CEO, and Jean-Pascal Tricoire, Schneider Electric President & CEO, had already expressed their shared views on employment management, training and promotion of social dialogue during the Areva group's European Committee meeting held on December 17, 2009.

This agreement outlines rules and procedures to guide employees of Areva T&D who will join the two groups:

- the Transmission activities of Areva T&D becomes Alstom's new sector, Grid:
- the Distribution activities of Areva T&D are integrated into the Schneider Electric's Energy Business.

The agreement also applies to employees in the sectors directly affected by this acquisition.

The three parties intend to deploy and to implement the agreement over time through monitoring arrangements at European and national levels.

The innovative nature of the agreement is illustrated both by its European dimension and its content, which covers employment management in the context of an acquisition.







## Press release July 6, 2010

PRESS CONTACT
FEDERATION EUROPEENNE DES METALLURGISTES
LINDA RACKHAM

Tel.: +32 (0) 2 227 10 18 lrackham@emf-fem.org

PRESS CONTACT
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
VERONIQUE ROQUET MONTEGON
TEL.: +33 (0)1 41 29 70 76

veronique.roquet-montegon@schneider-electric.com

DGM

MICHEL CALZARONI / OLIVIER LABESSE

TEL.: +33 (0)1 40 70 11 89

PRESS CONTACT
ALSTOM
PHILIPPE KASSE, STÉPHANE FARHI (CORPORATE)

Tel: +33 (0) 1 41 49 29 82 / 33 08 philippe.kasse@chq.alstom.com stephane.farhi@chq.alstom.com